

ITEM NO.105

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7033/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARESHWAR ENTERPRISES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is not present.

List the matter in the next week.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall inform the learned
counsel for the appellant to remain present on the next date of
hearing.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)