

ITEM NO.101

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7033/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARESHWAR ENTERPRISES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in part in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)